RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 2022

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE PERMANENT CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS OF: CHARLES SAYRE, ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN, GRADE 515N, \$21.000 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF ENGINEERING, EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 13, 2022, MICHAEL CRAVENS, MANAGING ATTORNEY, GRADE 534E, \$4,151.12 BIWEEKLY IN THE DEPARTMENT OF LAW, EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 9, 2022, EVAN THOMPSON, ATTORNEY SR., GRADE 530E, \$3,361.65 BIWEEKLY IN THE DEPARTMENT OF LAW, EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 9, 2022, NORMAN SINCLAIR, PUBLIC SERVICE MANAGER, GRADE 522E, \$2,301.92 BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF PARKS AND RECREATION, EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 9, 2022.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN

COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments

made by the Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Charles Sayre, Engineering Technician, Grade 515N, \$21.000 hourly in the Division of Engineering, effective December 13, 2022.

Michael Cravens, Managing Attorney, Grade 534E, \$4,151.12 biweekly in the Department of Law, effective November 9, 2022.

Evan Thompson, Attorney Sr., Grade 530E, \$3,361.65 biweekly in the Department of Law, effective November 9, 2022.

Norman Sinclair, Public Service Manager, Grade 522E, \$2,301.92 biweekly in the Division of Parks and Recreation, effective November 9, 2022.

Section 2 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date

described in each item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ATTEST:

MAYOR

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 1238-22:MSC:X:\Cases\HR\22-LE0003\LEG\00769941.DOCX